PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6545083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHIJIT ANIL APTE	06/12/2020
HARIKRISHNAN SIVADASAN NAIR	06/04/2020
AKHILA CHAPALGAONKAR	06/12/2020
SUDHIR VYANKATESH KARHADKAR	06/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOS SYNTEL, INC.
Street Address:	525 E. BIG BEAVER ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16900290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)610-8686 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com, mleahy@milesstockbridge.com

MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE, SUITE 1500 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114002-23450US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MADELIENE B. LEAHY **SIGNATURE:** /Madeliene B. Leahy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignments - 114002-23450US01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055215 FRAME: 0872

506498307



WHEREAS, We, Abhijit Anil Apte, Harikrishnan Sivadasan Nair, Akhila Chapalgaonkar and Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar;; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MIGRATION OF A LEGACY DATASTORE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 12-Jun-2020 under Application No. 16/900,290; and

WHEREAS, Atos Syntel, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Michigan, and whose postal address is 525 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48083, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge. We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including any improvement thereof, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this Assignment.

.)14002\23433US01\4851-0385-6799\v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Mr. Mr.
Date:	12-Jun-2020
	: Abhijit Anil Apte
Address:	
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
_	Pune, 411062, INDIA
Signature:	
Date:	
Full Name	: Harikrishnan Siyadasan Nair
	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
	1 *
Signature:	
Date:	
Full Name:	Akhila Chapalgaonkar
	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 51/52,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
	¥.
Signature:	
Date:	
ull Name:	Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar
	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2.
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Puna 311062 INDIA

843

WHEREAS, We, Abhijit Anil Apte, Harikrishnan Sivadasan Nair, Akhila Chapalgaonkar and Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar;; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MIGRATION OF A LEGACY DATASTORE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 12-Jun-2020 under Application No. 16/900,290; and

WHEREAS. Atos Syntel, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Michigan, and whose postal address is 525 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48083, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge. We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including any improvement thereof, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this Assignment.

114002/23433US01/4851-0385-6799.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Mgnature:	
Date:	
Full Name:	Abhijit Anil Apte
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
	1 446. 7(17/2, 1142).
Signature:	Heininkan
Date:	94-Jun-2020
Full Name:	Harikrishnan Sivadasan Nair
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
Signature:	
Date:	Akhila Chapalgaonkar
	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
Address:	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
	Pune, 411002, INDIA
Signature:	
Date:	
	Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune: 411062, INDIA

WITEREAS, We, Abhijii Anii Apte, Harikrishnan Sivadasan Nair, Akhila Chapaigaonkar and Sudhir Vyankaresh Karhadkar; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled SYNTEM AND METHOD FOR MIGRATION OF A LEGACY DATASTORE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 12-Jun-2020 under Application No. 16/900,290; and

WHEREAS, Atos Syntel, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Michigan, and whose postal address is 525 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48083, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge, We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set overs and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including any improvement thereof, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns,

AND WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this Assignment.

104802020403080104851-0385-6799-v2

IN WITHING WITH PEOP, We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below. Summer Dote Full Name: Abbijit Anil Apie Address Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2 _____Talawade Software Park, Talawade Pune, 411062, INDIA Signature: Date: Full Name: Harikrishnan Siyadasan Nair Address: Syntel Pyt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2. Talawade Software Park, Talawade Pune, 411062, INDIA Signature AKL Date: 121 Jun 12020 Full Name: Akhila Chapalgaonkar Address: Symel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 61/62, Talawade Software Park, Talawade Pune, 411062, INDIA Signature: Date: Full Name: Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar Address: Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2, Talawade Software Park, Talawade Pune, 411062, INDIA 2

WHEREAS, We, Abhijit Anil Apte, Harikrishnan Sivadasan Nair, Akhila Chapalgaoskar and Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar;; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MIGRATION OF A LEGACY DATASTORE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 12-Jun-2020 under Application No. 16/900,290; and

WHEREAS, Atos Syntel, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business exity organized under the laws of Michigan, and whose postal address is 525 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 300, Troy, Michigan 48083, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge, We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including any improvement thereof, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this Assignment.

114002/23433US01/4851-0385-6799.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	
Qate;	
Full Name:	Abhijit Anil Apte
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
//////////////////////////////////////	Pune, 411062, INDIA
Signature:	
Date:	
Full Name:	Harikrishnan Siyadasan Nair
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
Signature: Date:	
Full Name:	Akhila Chapalgaonkar
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune, 411062, INDIA
Signature/	Menhallan
277	60-Jyhe-2020
	Sudhir Vyankatesh Karhadkar
Address:	Syntel Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. b1/b2,
4	Talawade Software Park, Talawade
	Pune 411062 INDIA

2